
Monthly Weather Summary – March 2012 

Palouse Conservation Field Station 

  
 Air 

Temperature 
 Precipitation  Snow 

 Pan 
Evap 

Growing Degree 
Days 

Heat Degree 
Days 

Cool Degree 
Days 

   Degrees F  Inches  Inches  Inches  32 Degrees F  65 Degrees F  65 Degrees F 

 Date  Max   Min   Daily  Daily 
  On 

Ground 
  Daily Daily   Cumul. Daily Cumul.    Daily  Cumul. 

1 40 28 0.04 T T 2 2 31 31 0 0

2 38 25 0.08 1.0 1.0 0 2 34 65 0 0

3 40 29 3 5 31 95 0 0

4 47 33 8 13 25 120 0 0

5 58 35 15 27 19 139 0 0

6 49 25 0.33 5 32 28 167 0 0

7 37 22 0 32 36 202 0 0

8 43 28 4 36 30 232 0 0

9 54 33 12 47 22 253 0 0

10 66 34 18 65 15 268 0 0

11 57 38 0.06 16 81 18 286 0 0

12 45 27 0.12 4 85 29 315 0 0

13 46 32 0.20 T T 7 92 26 341 0 0

14 42 29 0.04 T T 4 95 30 370 0 0

15 44 30 0.08 5 100 28 398 0 0

16 50 38 0.32 12 112 21 419 0 0

17 49 35 0.18 10 122 23 442 0 0

18 46 28 5 127 28 470 0 0

19 42 26 2 129 31 501 0 0

20 42 28 0.04 T T 3 132 30 531 0 0

21 43 32 0.72 3.5 4.0 6 138 28 559 0 0

22 37 30 0.47 1.0 1.0 2 139 32 590 0 0

23 43 29 0.12 1.0 T 4 143 29 619 0 0

24 40 32 0.08 4 147 29 648 0 0

25 51 34 11 158 23 671 0 0

26 57 36 0.59 15 172 19 689 0 0

27 49 34 0.27 10 182 24 713 0 0

28 53 40 0.09 15 196 19 731 0 0

29 51 36 0.16 12 208 22 753 0 0

30 50 40 0.69 13 221 20 773 0 0

31 47 37 0.47 10 231 23 796 0 0

 


